P200000 15547

	(Requestor's Name)		
	(Address)		
	(Address)		
	(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
<i>s</i>	PICK-UP WAIT MAIL		
•	(Business Entity Name)		
	(Document Number)		
	Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
	Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	1118121		

Office Use Only



700374347127

11/23/21--01011--006 **10.00

10/21/21--01013--017 **25.00





10 FM 8: 02

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 1, 2021

JOSHUA C. PALMER 710 E. MAIN STREET BARTOW, FL 33830

SUBJECT: BP AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC.

Ref. Number: P20000015547

We have received your document and check(s) totaling \$25.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned to you for the following reason(s):

There is a balance due of \$10.00. Refer to the attached fee schedule for a breakdown of the fees. Please return a copy of this letter to ensure your money is properly credited.

The form you submitted is for a LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, but your entity is a PROFIT CORPORATION. Please complete and return the enclosed blank form(s). All pages must be returned in order to file the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6050.

Letter Number: 321A00026551

Querida R Silas Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Community D.O. DOV 6207 Well-based Florida 2021

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORA	TION:BP	Automotice	Group Inc.
DOCUMENT NUMBE	R:		·
The enclosed Articles of	Amendment and fee are sub	omitted for filing.	
Please return all correspo	ondence concerning this mat	ter to the following:	
_	Josh	Name of Contact Person	Ime?
- -	710	Firm/ Company E. Ma Address	street.
_	Bo	Address Address FL 3 City/ State and Zip Code	3830
.—	E-mail address: (to be us	ed for future annual report	
Joshua	Contact Person	e call: at (de & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a check for t	the following amount made		
S35 Filing Fee	☐\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	S52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314		Ameno Divisio The C 2415	Address dment Section on of Corporations Centre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 assee, FL 32303

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation

FILED

(Name of Corporation as currently filed with the Florida Deptoof State) 2,00000 1554 (Document Number of Corporation (if known) Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation: A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation: name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp.," "Inc.," or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word "chartered," "professional association," or the abbreviation "P.A." B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable: (Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>) C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX) D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address: Name of New Registered Agent (Florida street address) New Registered Office Address: (City) New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent: I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

Check if applicable

The amendment(s) is/are being filed pursuant to s. 607.0120 (11) (c), F.S.

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V = Vice President; T = Treasurer; S = Secretary; D = Director; TR = Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change. Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doc, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u> <u>John</u>	<u>Doe</u>	
X Remove	<u>V</u> <u>Mike</u>	<u>Jones</u>	
X Add	<u>SV</u> <u>Sally</u>	Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	Name	<u>Addres</u> s
1) Change	VP	Denjamin Bunes	2340 Honey D1
Add			Dutas, Fl 3383
Remove	IP PT	Wally Bustos	1400 Old Barry (5, 1)
2) og-	7 <u>7 1</u>	Wally Bustos	Braw/ Eagle Liverd
_ X_ Add			Buxon FL 33830
Remove Change			
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			

tach additional sheets,		Banes	مر فاللم	, leally	Bus
Deleting Buyont	Attack	al		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
,					
			<u>-</u>		
		<u> </u>			
		<u> </u>		 	
			 		
			<u> </u>		
		10000000000 <u></u>			
		-		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
 · -			······································		
 					
		<u> </u>			
	-				
				od charac	
envisions for implem	nenting the amend π	e, reclassification, one of the first income of the contained on the conta	or cancellation of issu- I in the amendment it	self:	
(if not applicable,	indicate N/A)				
				_	
_					
					

The date of each amendment(s) adoption this document was signed.	otion: 10/11/21	, if other than the
Effective date <u>if applicable</u> :	10/14/21 (no more than 90 days after amendmen	ı file dare)
Note: If the date inserted in this bloc document's effective date on the Depa	ck does not meet the applicable statutory filing restrainent of State's records.	quirements, this date will not be listed as the
Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)	
The amendment(s) was/were adopt action was not required.	ed by the incorporators, or board of directors with	out shareholder action and shareholder
☐ The amendment(s) was/were adopt by the shareholders was/were sulf	ed by the shareholders. The number of votes cast cient for approval.	for the amendment(s)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were appromust be separately provided for ea	ved by the shareholders through voting groups. The sch voting group entitled to vote separately on the	he following statement amendment(s):
"The number of votes east fo	r the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approv	ral
by	(voting group)	``
Signature(By a dire	retor president or other officer - if directors or officer an incorporator - if in the hands of a receiver, to diduciary by that fiduciary) Toshua C. Pala (Typed or printed name of person signing	rustee, or other court Visial at
_	(Title of person signing)	

BP Automotive Group Inc.

09/26/2021

ţ

Assets Owned by Company

-	Car Lift	\$900.00
-	Welder	\$200.00
-	2007 Nissan Xterra	\$2,000.00

Debt Owed by Company

- Josh Palmer \$1,700.00

This letter is the buyout of Benjamin Barnes for the Assets owned less debt for his half of stock owned in BP Automotive Group Inc. In return for his stock Josh Palmer will give Benjamin Barnes \$700. Benjamin has some tools within the shop he will pick up and will drop off any tools owned by Josh Palmer. Also, the dealer tag will be returned as well. The company will gift the welder to Benjamin Barnes as well. Joshua Palmer will purchase the tool benches that are in the shop located 1575 Lyle Parkway for an additional \$300.

Total to be paid to Ben Barnes from Joshua Palmer Is \$1,000.00

Upon return of the signed form, I will give you a check for 1,000.00

Benjamin Barnes	9-27-21
Signature	Date
Joshua Palmer	
Signature	 Date